

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31443/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 23/09/2009 in FAO No. 157/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KALSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIMPLE

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and maintenance pendente and litigation expenses)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Amarjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Alok Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr.Nitin Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Brijeshwar Singh Kanwar, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.Nitin Singh, advocate appears on behalf of the respondent and waives service of notice. The respondent may file his reply within two weeks from today.

The petitioner shall deposit an amount of Rs.25,000/- in this Court within three weeks from today towards the provisional litigation expenses to be incurred by the respondent in this Court. On such deposit being made, the amount shall be released in favour of the respondent.

List in the 2nd week of March, 2010.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master