

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31443/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2009 in FAO No.  
157/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KALSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIMPLE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for maintenance pendente and litigation expenses)

Date: 08/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Brijeshwar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

On consent of parties and their respective counsel,  
SLP(C) 31443/2009

the present matter is hereby sent for mediation to the  
Mediation Centre of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana  
with a view to explore the possibility of an amicable  
settlement between the parties.

The parties are directed to appear before the  
Coordinator, Mediation Centre, High Court of Punjab and

Haryana at Chandigarh on 16th March, 2010 at 10:00A.M.

We also direct that as of 1st March, 2010, the respondent will be entitled to maintenance at the rate of Rs. 5,000/- per month as an interim measure and that all arrears due upto the end of February, 2010 will be cleared along with the arrears that are paid in the month of March, 2010. The sum of Rs. 25,000/- deposited by the petitioner in this Court be released to the respondent forthwith.

List the matter on 21st April, 2010, with the report of the Coordinator, Mediation Centre, High Court of Punjab and Haryana.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER