

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31443/2009

RAJINDER KALSI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIMPLE
(With appln(s)
Judgment)

for exemption from filing c/c

Respondent(s)
of the impugned

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for releasing the litigation
expenses filed on 4.5.2010 is allowed, as prayed for.

Hence, the amount to be paid to the original
respondent by Account Payee Cheque against proper
identification, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar